HYFLEX DEGREES

NORTHWEST PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

These degrees are offered live. Students will participate in short intensives periodically every semester either in-person in Kirkland, WA or via Zoom, and work remotely on course

work throughout the semester. Applicants pay a $30 application fee. The deposit charged is accredited toward tuition. NPP Partners will receive a program support payment (PSP) for

each student enrolled through their Partnership once the tuition is paid. The PSP will be the equivalent to the number of credits of tuition paid multiplied by 10% of the per credit cost for

College of Ministry online graduate courses ($186 per 3-credit course).

Degree

MA Leadership
Studies

MA Bible and
Theology

MA Ministry
Leadership

Master in
Education

Master in
Education - Subject
Endorsement

Master in Teaching

Enrollment
Contact

jamie.shores@northwestu.edu

jamie.shores@northwestu.edu

jamie.shores@northwestu.edu

coe@northwestu.edu

coe@northwestu.edu

coe@northwestu.edu

Credits

36

36

36

30-36

7-20

30

Cost Per
Credit

$622

$622

$622

$870

$490

$1025

Program
Start Date

May 9, 2022
Aug 29, 2022
Jan 9, 2023

May 9, 2022
Aug 29, 2022
Jan9, 2023

May 9, 2022
Aug 29, 2022
Jan9, 2023

May 9, 2022
Aug 29, 2022
Jan 9, 2023

May 9, 2022

Aug 29, 2022
Jan9, 2023

Aug 29, 2022

%+ Northwest

UNIVERSITY

Application
Deadline

Applicants reviewed
throughout the year.

Applicants reviewed
throughout the year.

Applicants reviewed
throughout the year.

June 15 for August start

June 15 for August start

June 15

Additional

« $60 fee per semester

« $60 fee per semester

« $60 fee per semester

« $75 fee per semester

- WA state only

- English Language Learner or Special
Education Teacher endorsement as
stand-alone or part of MEd

- WA state only
« $75 fee per semester
. $700 fee




