THE NORTHWEST PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

HYFLEX DEGREES

These degrees are offered live. Students will participate in short intensives periodically every semester either in-person in Kirkland, WA or via Zoom, and work remotely on course work throughout the semester. Applicants pay a \$30 application fee. The deposit charged is accredited toward tuition. NPP Partners will receive a program support payment (PSP) for each student enrolled through their Partnership once the tuition is paid. The PSP will be the equivalent to the number of credits of tuition paid multiplied by 10% of the per credit cost for College of Ministry online graduate courses (\$186 per 3-credit course).

Degree	Enrollment Contact	Credits	Cost Per Credit	Program Start Date	Application Deadline	Additional
MA Leadership Studies	jamie.shores@northwestu.edu	36	\$622	May 9, 2022 Aug 29, 2022 Jan 9, 2023	Applicants reviewed throughout the year.	• \$60 fee per semester
MA Bible and Theology	jamie.shores@northwestu.edu	36	\$622	May 9, 2022 Aug 29, 2022 Jan 9, 2023	Applicants reviewed throughout the year.	• \$60 fee per semester
MA Ministry Leadership	jamie.shores@northwestu.edu	36	\$622	May 9, 2022 Aug 29, 2022 Jan 9, 2023	Applicants reviewed throughout the year.	• \$60 fee per semester
Master in Education	coe@northwestu.edu	30-36	\$870	May 9, 2022 Aug 29, 2022 Jan 9, 2023	June 15 for August start	 \$75 fee per semester WA state only English Language Learner or Special Education Teacher endorsement as stand-alone or part of MEd
Master in Education - Subject Endorsement	coe@northwestu.edu	7-20	\$490	May 9, 2022 Aug 29, 2022 Jan 9, 2023	June 15 for August start	
Master in Teaching	coe@northwestu.edu	30	\$1025	Aug 29, 2022	June 15	WA state only\$75 fee per semester\$700 fee